PROPORTIONAL VALVES OFFERING
HIGH ROBUSTNESS AND RELIABILITY
Rev. D, February 2026
Shaping the way our world movesTM
PROPORTIONAL
VALVES
DIRECT OPERATED
WITH INTEGRATED

Flow Chart
20Rev. D, February 2026
Ordering Information Moog Proportional Valves D92x Series
Accessories and Spare Parts
﻿
Spare Parts
Part Name Size Description Material Part Number
Service
sealing set
D926 O-rings for ports P, T, A, B, Y, consisting of:
4 pieces inner Ø 9.25 mm (0.36 in) x Ø 1.8 mm (0.07 in)
1 piece inner Ø 7.65 mm (0.3 in) x Ø 1.8 mm (0.07 in)
FKM 90 Shore B97215-V630F63
HNBR 90 Shore B97215-H630F61
D927 O-rings for ports P, T, T1, A, B, Y, consisting of:
5 pieces inner Ø 12.4 mm (0.49 in) x Ø 1.8 mm (0.07 in)
2 pieces inner Ø 15.6 mm (0.61 in) x Ø 1.8 mm (0.07 in)
FKM 90 Shore B97215-V681-10
HNBR 90 Shore B97215-H681-10
Accessories
Part Name Size Description Remark Part Number
Mating
connector

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 13
D92_ . . . . P K M S 2 - O
Type DesignationModel Number
(assigned at the factory)
3 Maximum Operating Pressure
K 350 bar (5,000 psi)
1 Valve Type
P Proportional valve with integrated digital
electronics
Model Designation
Size
6 Size 03
7 Size 05
8 Seal Material
H HNBR
V FKM
9 Valve Connector X1
S 6-pole + PE EN 175201-804
10 Command Signals
Command
Signal
Actual Value
H ±10 V ±10 V
E 4 to 20 mA 4 to 20 mA
X ±10 mA 4 to 20 mA
J ± 10 V ±10 V
with deadband compensation
W 4 to 20 mA 4 to 20 mA
with deadband compensation
U ±10 mA 4 to 20 mA
with deadband compensation
13 Enable Function
O No enable signal
11 Supply Voltage
2 24 VDC, for more
information, see
section “Electronics“
Note: Preferred options marked in bold.
1) For spools with 1.5 to 3 % overlap, the spring centered position may not correspond with the hydraulic zero position.
2 Rated Flow per Spool Land for ΔpN = 5 bar (75 psi)
D926 D927
04 ∑ ‒ 4 l/min (1.06 gpm)
08 ∑ ‒ 8 l/min (2.1 gpm)
16 ∑ ‒ 16 l/min (4.2 gpm)
25 ‒ ∑ 25 l/min (6.6 gpm)
32 ∑ ‒ 32 l/min (8.5 gpm)
50 ‒ ∑ 50 l/min (13.2  gpm)
75 ‒ ∑ 75 l/min (19.8 gpm)
MORE PRODUCTS. MORE SUPPORT.
Moog designs a range of motion control products to complement those featured in this document. Moog also provides
service and support for all of our products. For more information, contact the Moog facility closest to you.
For product information, visit www.moog.com/industrial
Moog is a registered trademark of Moog Inc. and its subsidiaries.
All trademarks as indicated herein are the property of Moog Inc. and its subsidiaries.
©2026 Moog Inc. All rights reserved. All changes are reserved.
Moog Proportional Valves D92x Series
KEM/Rev. D, February 2026, Id. CDL39437-en
Australia
+61 3 9561 6044
Service + 61 3 8545 2140
Brazil
+55 11 3572 0400
Canada
+1 716 652 2000
China
+86 512 5350 3600
France
+33 1 4560 7000
Service +33 1 4560 7015
Germany
+49 7031 622 0